Concertinaed Liner Procedure
Lining holes underground has always been a resource consuming
task, yet with the right precautions, the concertinaed liner can be
adopted to save a considerable amount of time and money.
Part Number Hole Size Length
CL-031-1 31mm 30m
CL-050-1 50mm 30m
CL-064-1 64mm 30m
CL-076-1 76mm 30m
CL-089-1 89mm 30m
CL-102-1 102mm 30m
CL-115-1 115mm 30m
CL-127-1 127mm 30m
1) Remove liner from the netted packaging and pull approximately 1.5m from the compacted state.
2) Tie a Standard Knot in the top of the liner approximately halfway down from the Leading end
3) Overlap the section above the knot to give the liner added protection from abrasion when ascending up the hole, ensure
that there is approximately 500mm to overlap